07-27-2001



IN THE UNI

01 FC:581

101790573

**DEMARK OFFICE** 

### **RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME**

Attorney Doc	cket No.: 4755AF	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
BOX ASSIG Commissione Washington, Dear Sir:	GNMENTS er of Patents	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON THIS / DAY OF	
Please	e record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof:	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	:	
	Owens-Illinois Labels	Inc. 07/23/0/	
2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	American Fuji Seal, In 1051 Bloomfield Road Bardstown, KY 40004	i	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	[ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other:	[] Merger [X] Change of Name	
	Execution Date: Februar	ry 1, 2001	
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s)	
	If this document is being filed the application is:	together with a new application, the execution date of	
	A. Patent Application No	.(s): None	
	B. Patent No.(s): See App	pendix A attached.	
DBYRME 0000016	.3 6074678 800.00 DP		

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:				
Tejpal S. Hansra, Esq. Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141				
Total number of applications and patents involved:  20				
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$800.00.				
[X] Enclosed				
[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.				
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Deposit account number: 19-1970				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7				
Respectfully submitted,				
SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.				
By: Teppel S. Hansu				
Tejpal S. Hansra Registration No. 38,172				
1560 Broadway, Suite 1200				

Date: July 19, 2001

A755) after againment 01

Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

# Appendix A

Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
6,074,678	6/13/00	"Plastic Sheet Base For Packaging Bacon"
6,042,907	3/28/00	"Coextrusion Of Multilayer Film For Container Sleeve Labels"
5,925,450	7/20/99	"Polystyrene Foam Sheet Manufacture"
5,861,201	1/19/99	"Multilayer Label Material"
5,753,326	5/19/98	"Clear Film Extrusion From An Annular Die"
5,674,602	10/7/97	"Polystyrene Foam Sheet Manufacture"
5,443,769	8/22/95	"Polystyrene Foam Sheet Manufacture"
5,405,667	4/11/95	"Plastic Container With Multilayer Label Applied by In- Mold Labeling"
5,322,664	6/21/94	"Clear Film Extrusion From An Annular Die"
5,176,607	1/5/93	"Method And Apparatus For Forming A Fabricated Thermoplastic Container And A Fabricated Thermoplastic Container Fabricated Thereby"
5,082,608	1/21/92	"Polystyrene Foam Sheet Manufacture"
5,079,057	1/7/92	"Plastic Container With Multilayer Label Applied By In- Mold Labeling"
5,062,568	11/5/91	"Thermoplastic Cup And Method And Apparatus For Making"
5,026,338	6/25/91	"Method For Forming A Rolled Rim In A Fabricated Thermoplastic Container"
4,904,324	2/27/90	"Method Of Making Plastic Container With Multiplayer Label Applied By In-Mold Labeling"
4,724,036	2/9/88	"Progressively Ported Vacuum Drum For Labeling Machines"
4,626,455	12/2/86	"Coextruded Multilateral Sheet And Sleeve Label For Bottles"

-3-

# Appendix A

Patent Number	<b>Issue Date</b>	<u>Title</u>
4,585,679	4/29/86	"Coextruded Multilayer Sheet And Tough Sleeve Label Made Therefrom"
4,366,016	12/28/82	"Method And Apparatus For Producing A Plastic Sleeve"
4,337,904	7/6/82	"Web Tension Control Method And Apparatus"

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OWENS-ILLINOIS LABELS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC.", THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0954202

DATE: 02-05-01

2101664 8320

010056669

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OWENS-ILLINOIS LABELS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWENS-ILLINOIS LABELS INC." TO "AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2101664

8100

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0953462

DATE: 02-02-01

010053395 DATE:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/01/2001 010053395 - 2101664

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OWENS-ILLINOIS LABELS INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisious of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

I, Hirokazu Fujiwara, the President, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Owens-Illinois Labels Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation has been amended as follows:

By striking out the whole of Article FIRST thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof, a new Article FIRST, reading as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is: American Fuji Seal, Inc."

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provision of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the unanimous written consent of all of the shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate this 1st day of february, 2001.

Hirokazu Fujiwara

President, Chief Executive Officer and

Secretary

**RECORDED: 07/19/2001**